
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3071
ANSWERED ON:29.08.2013
NETRAVATI RIVER PROJECT
Shivanagouda Shri Shivaramagouda

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Karnataka has submitted any proposal pertaining to Netravati river project;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the objectives of the proposed Netravati river project;

(d) whether the Centre has taken any steps in this regard; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER FOR WATER RESOURCES (SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a) Government of Karnataka have informed that they have not submitted any proposal pertaining to Netravati river project.

(b) to (e) Does not arise in view of (a) above.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  WATER RESOURCES LOK SABHA
	Answer

